## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

## **Amendment Form**

## Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 768

## Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 768.

Amend Senate Bill No. 768 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 11 and substitute "PRODUCTS;"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 16 and 17 and substitute "TOBACCO PRODUCTS."

AND

Page 1, delete lines 33 through 36 and substitute the following: "<u>State Treasury to the credit of the General Revenue Fund Account of the</u> <u>State Apportionment Fund.</u>"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 27

AND

Appropriately renumber the subsequent section of the bill.



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_ By: Senator Gullett LDH/JMB - 032720031058 \_\_\_\_\_\_ JMB498